PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC	05/24/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	800 17TH STREET, N.W.	
City:	HICKORY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D431532
Patent Number:	D422265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. BEYER, DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ONE S. MAIN STREET, FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC0001P0/34116.1472	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. BEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Beyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chng Name Siecor Operations, LLC to Corning Cable Sytems LLC#page1.tif source=Chng Name Siecor Operations, LLC to Corning Cable Sytems LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 502943839 REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0241

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC

which changed its name to:

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of May, 2000.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0242

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0443538

Date Filed: 5/30/2000 6:12 PM

Effective: 6/1/2000

Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Numbered paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the limited liability company is CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC.

- 3. These articles will be effective June 1, 2000, 12:00:01 A.M., E.S.T.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company.

This the 24th day of May, 2000.

SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC

K McNeill Taylor.

Manager

c:\Name Change\Siecor Operations, LLC to Corning Cable Systems LLC 06-01-00.doc

PATENT REEL: 033578 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 08/21/2014